lov,26,1940 J.Claude Johnson 433

Board met at 10.00 A.M. Pres-nt John M.Wible
- J.Frank Combs
Minutes of preceding meeting read and approved.

Miss Lettle Marshall Dent ,Superintendent of Schools inguired of the
Board if anything could be done about having aome gravel hauled for
repairing the approaches to certain public schooll. Mr Johnson will see
if thls can be daqne. :

On the certificates of Dr.F.A.Camalier and Dr F,F.Greenwell the Board
committed Mitchell Hill to Crowns ville State Hospital, as of Nov,17,
1940; and on the Certificates of Dr.L.B.Johnson and Dr.F.A.Camaller,the
Board committed Eliza Forbes to Crownsville State Hospitsl as of Nov,1l€,
1940, —_

Ray H.Couleman and Benj.Tippett,saying that they represented most of th
interested parties, asked the Board the Board to accept into the County
road system the 3 Notch Point reed, about 1.25 miles, 8th Dist. for
maintenance only. Mr® E.A. Norris and H.C. Duckson opposed this plan
and asked the Board to accept into the County road system and bulld a
new road through Mr,Norris's property to SNotch Point,about 1.5 miles
8th Dist. The Board declded to make a personal inspection of the two
propositions before making a decision.

¥Mr.J.F.Bradburn, Mr.Raley, Leo Trossback, Louis Trossback and L.E.
Trossback, agailn asked the Board to accept into the County road system
for maintenance only the road from the St. Jerome's Neck road to Mr,

Leo Trossback's Place,about 1 mile ,18h Dist. They also caimed that due
to a stopped up Culvert some of their land was beeing flooded by rains
and asked that this condition be remedied. Mr.Thompson asked to report
and to contact Mr.Bradburn.

William Butler ssked the Board to pay Hospital bill of Chas.Butk¥er at
La Pissa and James Mason at Casualty Hospital,Washington, both bebhg St.
Mery's County residents, the Board could seeno reason why the family
could not psy theilr own bllls, ané refused to pay above billls.

The Board granted Luke Gray G.P.A. of $10.00 to help him save hizgrop,
he having recently undergone a serious operation and having to fumrds to
hire help with.

Recelved from: v
Jos.D.Welner,Atty,Watts tax sale prop.let Dist., $15.00
T.HooperLynch,Mainte ,Emma H.Lynch State Hﬁsp.%ﬁ¢&wiwpn31.95v/

Citizens Bank of Takoma Pzrk,Shares tex 4,00 v
Pessed and paid the following accounts: = —c-ee-—- $50.25
C.G.F.
Richardson Co. 3211 $2.507
St.Mary'é Cleaners 2 14.00v
P-ul B.LOng 3 29.50Vv
C.& P Tel., Co. 4 40,30V
Robt.S,Burroughs 5 41,66
J.Ralph Abell 6 75.00<
Howard Buckler 7 5,00V
———————— $20798
Cash orders
Dog Fund 828 B.B.Love,Sr. 35,00Y
" 9 Rita Chase 3.00Y
" 830 Martha M. Johnson 10.00v
-------- $18.00
1940 Levy
Jailor 352 Howarc Buckler $10.00 v
Janitor 3 " 30,00
Custodian 4 Benj.H.Duke 16.6637
Clerk 5 u 83,33




434 , L941 Levy

, : e
Elect. Expense \ 211 James Gough . $7.00V )
Atty.Accts. 2 Love & Bailley 15.00 / oy
Sherff 3 Wm.Ernest Clarke 70.00/ g
Atty.Accts. 4 Wm.Aleck Loker 25.00V N
States Atty. (Dec) 5 C.Henry Camalier 66.68 v ;
Super, Assess, 6 Geo.L.Lawrence 227.50 v ]
States Atty. 7 C.Henry Cemalier .86,68+
Insolvencies 8 Harrison Hobbs K ~1538.50V
————————— $2016.50
. G, 4. - . y
L&EaGray b %/ /&9/ 523 ——— ;"},2 189
Muﬂf ; DR , 0 & e (% 33 v
o G8C JoNT— T 7. €1 v
" m“’* \”“"""\——_2}1,70\/
Board adjourned at 3,20 P.M. 'D*M\’\’ﬁ“/%r o0V

Clerk




	224 43
	224 44

